
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL 717 237 6000 
213 Market Street FAX 717 237 6019 
8th Floor www.eckertseanians.com 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

Edward G. Lanza 
717.237.7162 
elan2a@eckertseamans.con1 

1^3x1,2012 

Via First-Class Mail 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Petition of PECO Energy Company for Approval of Its 
Default Service Program—Docket No. P-2012-228364I 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing are an original and three copies of a Certificate of Service evidencing service 
upon the parties of record of the Answers of the Retail Energy Supply Association (RESA) to the 
Interrogatories of First Energy Solutions, Set I, in the above-referenced matter. 

Sincerely, 

Edward G. Lanza 

EGL/imk 
Enclosure 

c: Per Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing documents upon 

the participants listed below in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service 

by a participant). 

VIA EMAIL AND FIRST CLASS MAIL 

Johnnie E. Simms 
Chief Prosecutor 
PA Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
iosimms@,pa.gov 

Tanya J. McCloskey, Esquire 
Candis Tunilo, Esq. 
Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street, 5 t h Fl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
tmccloskevfgjpaoca.org 
ctunilo@,paoca.org 
cappIebv(a),pao ca.org 

Carrie Wright, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
carwriahtfgjpa. gov 

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire 
Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tS5tewartfg),hmslegal.com 

Anthony E. Gay, Esquire 
Jeanne J. Dworetzky, Esquire 
PECO Energy Company 
2304 Market Street 
P.O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA 19101-8699 
Jeanne. Dworetzky @,exel oncorp.com 
Anthony.gav@exeloncorp.com 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Brooke E. Leach, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 
tgadsden@,morganlewis.com 
kkulak@morganlewis.com 
bleach@morganlewis.com 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
300 North Second Street, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
ETriscari@pa. gov 

Melanie J. Elatieh, Esq. 
UGI Corporation 
460 North Gluph Road 
King of Prussia, PA 194-6 
elatiehm@ugicorp.com 
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Tori L. Giesler, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
2800 Pottsville Pike 
P.O. Box 16001 
Reading, PA 19612-6001 
tgiesler@firstenergvcorp.com 

Scott DeBroff, Esq. 
Rhoads & Sinon LLP 
One South Market Square 
PO Box 1146 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sdebrofffqjrhoads-sinon.com 

Patrick M. Cicero, Esq. 
Harry S. Geller, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulpfStoalegalaid.net 
HGellerPULP@palegalaid.net 

Divesh Gupta, Esq. 
Constellation Energy 
111 Marketplace, Suite 500 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
Divesh,gupta@constellation.com 

Brian J. Knipe, Esq. 
Buchanan Ingersoll and Rooney, PC 
17 North Second St., 15* Fl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
Brian.knipe@bipc.com 

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
100 Pine St. 
PO Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108 
abakare@mwn.com 
cmincavage@mwn.com 

Stephen L. Huntoon, Esq. 
Senior Attorney 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
801 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 220 
Washington, DC 20001 
shuntoo n@nexteraenergv .com 

Thu B. Tran, Esq. 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
George D. Gould, Esq. 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
ttran@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
ggould@clsphila.org 

Thomas McCann Mullooly, Esq. 
Trevor D. Stiles, Esq. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
777 East Wisconsin Ave. 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
tmulloolv@folev.com 
tstiles@folev.com 

Amy M. Klodowski, Esq. 
FirstEnergy Solutions Corp. 
800 Cabin Hill Dr. 
Greensburg, PA 15601 
aklodow@iirstenergvcorp.com 

Charles E. Thomas III, Esq. 
Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard 
212 Locust St., Suite 500 
PO Box 9500 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500 
Cet3@thomaslonglaw.com 

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esq. 
Post & Schell 
17 North Second St, 12 , hFl. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 
atubbs@postschell.com 
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Jeffrey J. Norton, Esquire 
Carl R. Shultz, Esquire 
Eckert Seamans Cherrin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street, FL R E C E I V E D 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
jnorton@eckertseamans.com MAY " 3 2012 
cshultz@eckertseamans. com 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
SECRETARY'S BUREAU 

Date: May 1, 2012 Edward G. Lanza, Esquire 
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ECKERT SEAMANS 
CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC 

213 Market Street, Eighth Floor 
Hamsburg, PA 17201-2/32 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 


